
1 
 

Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary 
Advisory Council 

Officers 
Chair Vice-Chair 
Richard Delaney 
President 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 

Heather Knowles 
Co-Founder 
Northern Atlantic Dive Expeditions, Inc. 
Salem, MA 
Email: hlk@northernatlanticdive.com 

Secretary  
John Williamson 
Fishery Consultant 
Sea Keeper LLC 
Kennebunk, ME 
Email:  john@seakeeper.org 

 

Non-Governmental Representatives 
Council Primary Member Council Alternate 

Research Primary - (Voting) Research Alternate  - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)  

Tracey Dalton, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Rhode Island 
Marine Affairs Department 
Kingston, RI 
Email:  dalton@uri.edu 

 
Vacant 

Research Primary - (Voting) Research Alternate - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)   

Mason Weinrich 
Adjunct Scientist 
Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: mwwhalewatcher5@gmail.com 
 

Joseph Levine 
Biologist, Educator, Author (self-employed) 
Concord, MA 
Email: levinejs@me.com 

Conservation  Primary - (Voting)  Conservation Alternate - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)   

Howard Rosenbaum, Ph.D. 
Director, Ocean Giants Program 
Wildlife Conservation Society 
Bronx, NY 
Email: hrosenbaum@wcs.org 

Wayne Petersen 
Director, Massachusetts Important Bird Areas 
Mass Audubon 
Lincoln, MA 
Email: wpetersen@massaudubon.org 

Conservation Primary - (Voting) Conservation Alternate - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)   

Priscilla Brooks, Ph.D. 
Director, Ocean Conservation Program 
Conservation Law Foundation 
Boston, MA 
Email: pbrooks@clf.org 

Christopher McGuire 
Marine Program Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
Boston, MA 
Email: cmcguire@tnc.org 
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Education Primary - (Voting) Education Alternate  - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)  

Susan Farady 
Professor 
Ocean Studies & Marine Affairs Program 
University of New England 
Biddeford, ME 
Email: sfarady@une.edu 

Robert Rocha 
Science Program Manager 
New Bedford Whaling Museum 
New Bedford, MA 
Email: rrocha@whalingmuseum.org 

Education Primary - (Voting) Education Alternate – (Voting, if Primary 
absent) 

Richard Delaney 
Director, Center for Coastal Studies 
Provincetown, MA 
Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 

Alyssa Catalano 
Teacher/Naturalist 
Truro, MA 
Alyssa.B.Catalano@gmail.com 

Marine Transportation Primary - (Voting) Marine Transportation Alternate 
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

Captain Francis Morton 
Vice President, Patriot Lubrication LLC 
Boston Pilots 
East Boston, MA 
Email:  fmorton@bostonpilots.com 

Captain Bob McCabe 
Harbor Pilot 
Boston Harbors Pilots Association 
East Boston, MA 
Email:  rmccabe@bostonpilots.com 

Recreational Fishing Primary - (Voting) Recreational Fishing Alternate 
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

Michael Pierdinock 
CPF Charters, Charter Boat Captain 
Plymouth, MA 
Email:  cpfcharters@yahoo.com 

Vacant 

Whale Watch Primary - (Voting) Whale Watch Alternate – (Voting, if Primary 
absent)  

Laura Howes 
Director of Marine Education & Conservation 
Boston Harbor Cruises 
Boston, MA 
Email:  lhowes@bostonharborcruises.com 

 
Vacant 
 

Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Primary - 
(Voting) 

Fixed Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

William Adler 
PO Box 397 
Green Harbor, MA 
Email: waa.bmcry@gmail.com 

William Bartlett 
Owner/Operator F/V Rebecca & Heather Inc. 
Danvers, MA 
Email: FVRH@aol.com 

Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Primary - 
(Voting) 

Mobile Gear Commercial Fishing Alternate 
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

Vito Giacalone 
Executive Director 
Gloucester Fishing Community 
Gloucester, MA  
Email: vitofish1@gmail.com 

 
Vacant  
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Business Industry Primary - (Voting) Business Industry Alternate 
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

Charlie Rasak 
President, Creative Resources Group 
Plymouth, MA 
Email:  cprasak@meetcrg.com 
 

 
Vacant 

Maritime Heritage Primary - (Voting) Maritime Heritage Alternate  
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

John Galluzzo 
Write, South Shore YMCA 
Norwell, MA 
Email:  jgalluzzo@ssymca.org 

Martin Klein 
Martin Klein Associates 
Andover, MA  
Email:  marty@martinklein.com 

Diving  Primary - (Voting) Diving Alternate –  
(Voting, if Primary absent) 

Heather Knowles 
Co-Founder 
Northern Atlantic Dive Expeditions, Inc. 
Salem, MA  
Email: hlk@northernatlanticdive.com 

Marissa Marcoux 
Contracts/IP Administrator 
MIT Media Lab 
Cambridge, MA 
Email: marissaw9@gmail.com 

At Large  Primary - (Voting) At Large Alternate – (Voting, if Primary 
absent) 

Deborah Cramer 
Marine Science Writer 
Gloucester, MA 
Email: deborahcramer@deborahcramer.net 

Jonathan Grant 
Senior Consultant 
Zoco Engineering, Inc. 
Scituate MA 
Jon.r.grant@gmail.com 
Jongrant@zocoengineering.com 
 

At Large  Primary - (Voting) At Large Alternate - (Voting, if Primary 
absent) 

John Williamson 
Fishery Consultant 
Sea Keeper 
Kennebunk, ME 
Email:  john@seakeeper.org 

 
Vacant 

At Large Primary - (Voting) At Large Alternate - (Voting, if Primary 
absent)  

Kevin Powers  
Retired Marine Conservationist 
Plymouth, MA  
Email:  kdpowers24@gmail.com 

Jeanine Boyle 
Inspire Environmental 
Newport, RI 
Email: Jeanine@inspireenvironmental.com 

Youth Primary - (Non-Voting) Youth Alternate - (Non-Voting) 
Kevin Nicolai 
Sturgis Charter School Hyannis 
Email:  Nathalie.Ward@noaa.gov 

Vacant 
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Governmental Representatives 

Agency Representatives Alternates 
STATE (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
Colonel James McGinnis 
Director 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Boston, MA 

LT Phil Desroches 
Coastal Bureau Chief Region M-3 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
Hingham, MA 
Email: philip.desroches@state.ma.us 
 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
Bruce Carlisle 
Director  
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Boston, MA  
Email:  bruce.carlisle@state.ma.us 

Todd Callaghan, Ph.D. 
Coastal and Marine Scientist 
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Boston, MA  
Email:  todd.callaghan@state.ma.us 

STATE (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
David Pierce, Ph.D. 
Director 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries 
Boston, MA 
Email: @state.ma.us 

None appointed 
 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
Thomas Nies 
Executive Director 
New England Fisheries Management Council 
Newburyport, MA  
Email: tnies@nefmc.org 

Michelle Bachman 
Fishery Analyst 
New England Fisheries Management Council 
Newburyport, MA 
Email: mbachman@nefmc.org 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
John Bullard 
Northeast Regional Administrator  
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Gloucester, MA  
Email: John.Bullard@noaa.gov 

Jennifer Anderson 
National Environmental Policy Act Coordinator 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Gloucester, MA  
Email: Jennifer.Anderson@noaa.gov 

FEDERAL (Non-Voting) Designee (Non-Voting) 
Rear Admiral Linda L. Fagen 
Commander 
First US Coast Guard District  
Boston, MA 
Email: Linda.L.Fagan@uscg.mil 
 

Captain Brian Fiedler 
Chief of Enforcement 
First US Coast Guard District  
Boston, MA  
Email: Brian.Fiedler@uscg.mil 
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National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council 

Staff Support 

Stellwagen Bank Staff 
Craig D. MacDonald 
Superintendent 
175 Edward Foster Road 
Scituate, MA  02066 
Tel:  781-545-8026, ext. 202 
Email:  Craig.MacDonald@noaa.gov 

Nathalie Ward 
External Affairs and SAC Coordinator 
175 Edward Foster Road 
Scituate, MA  02066 
Tel:  781-545-8026, ext. 206 
Email:  Nathalie.Ward@noaa.gov 
 

Elizabeth Stokes 
Administrative/SAC Support Assistant 
175 Edward Foster Road 
Scituate, MA  02066 
Tel:  781-545-8026, ext. 202 
Email: Elizabeth.Stokes@noaa.gov 
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